148 PROCEERINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY CF DULUIH FCR 1936 ToY
¢
Duluth, Missabe & Northern Foirier Tent & Awning (g, e Parl Deparvtment puay- s onreyedd the adop-
By, Cu. on Coniract Mo _ .| R L. Polik & Co. _.__ _ Hﬁ‘arr:. dﬂf\ i20.00 per nm',Lu_h. » it ;1'1;:] it \:’C(’IS <'ET»{-
B 525 | Postmaster, Duluth s Public Welfare Fond |[clared adopted upon  the  following
Duluth Nev Tribune o Cor- ?Dstmaster. Duluth .. Budgrt Ttem WP §| vote:
t No 87 .. 5 Purchasing Agent's Fund _ Yeas—Comy ioners Bodin, Culbert-

and President Williams—3.

lj)ll%_titlli';?il(:pic;lti) T - PuL‘( h 12 Agent's Contingeny llent \,Vill%ams mmgri 1I ne ads Hr)l% =

i L o o 12 A b2 o =

o i ot PR el mET e - , regolution and 1 was None,

(fﬁaybap wlectric Co, - - 115 3 bmlding of .:’_t(}’ilSpth upon  the  {ollowing A sted April 20, 1936

ra B 1 = t,aqgmu, ion on Conlract N £ Approved April 22, 1936,

i[ng - . 4—Tb mmammse — SHCOmmissimaf'rs Bodin, Cullert- e

SR A - Sanborn Map © President Williams—-3. By Commissioner Farrall )
Kienr LT - Sher Plumbing Feati nd None. Rezolved. that the name of Sven H,
Lester Park Motor SBervie Qteele-Lounsherry Co. e § placed on the payenll of

e 1 028
ted April 20, 1036 of Public Works, Public

e i s e Bregn DL Coq ot Cltitnel a0 oved April 22, 1936, Worich Pund, Budget Trem PW 81700
X L e 285, = rLIs - L e T, . QUi ety 4 SLEE S=del Sl Y
Minnesota Power & Light Cu. C. W. Tayloy, M. D. ___ __ S for the puJ‘poselm' receiving additional

g%lhnntl‘acts No. 4647 & oo i Lrll&tmi States Conterence of smmissioner Farvetl: compensation at the rate of $14.67
) 1 5178.04 fayors . . e 2 the actio [ it - | per week for a period of nine weeks
Multigraph Co. 5 2011 } Water & Light Department __ gé‘.(igﬁb'{i]::at\voi‘ 8 ilnnmoakl'll‘l‘;_r)f.]\ gxii{n{fﬁ?]rgfeni{;“i?li‘iﬁpl;.il.l1sr]a7;s‘;ll"(1 123‘5 h:l:ll}

= 3107 | Western Oi1 & Fuel Co. an

National Meter Co.
1000 Contract Ne. 4280 ___

Emil Nelson -

1936, as the result

pl{rcglgaSEs between the dates of on January 93vd,

1936 and March 17, 1938,

ﬂi;:—kﬁ}ggg %ﬁt(w:i}uél;&lsLili'm-‘ 5%%1” Western Union Telegraph __~ ! ¥ Hyst securing | requ 011' an a‘r:lr;icleg'ltl arising C:UT of and in
Northwestern  Bell  Taleplione ’ Airport Fund for. from the following concerns t}%l'c52;g;'xit0W’ i mllmzi?n} F}gnhm ade

Co. on Contract Na. 2585 ... 262.09 | Northwestern Belli Telephono § the ’%m"‘ﬁ‘é}i]_s?e‘ﬁf'e,% b= aa%]tthdo tion “of the la'es%iﬁtion“t' Wl it‘“\;z’i;
Northwestern Wiping Cloth - 14.19 | Purchasing Agent's Fund ____ rjcm ESH‘\.—ic.;J}CO__ppyepamﬂg ma"gv declared adopted upon the following

Oster Manufacturing Co, -
R, L. Polk Co. ... . -
Division of Public Works _
Purchasing Agent's Fund _
5. & 8. Auto Parts Co. -
Sanborn Map Co. ___ ..
Felix Seligman - __
Servel, Inc. on Cuo
4136 pevos
Standard Oil 5 -
Sterling Motor Co. s

3 uck No, 20, 1 vote: o )
1?11g l:n‘g ‘.ng;é(h Sp;cenqé. lnﬁ?aﬂﬁ Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-

Gor and miscellaneous. $11.82, | %01 and President Williams—3,

nal Iron Co.. 11 Special Boltg s . .

each. for Holt Tractor No. 3 Ad_"_ T ‘_.“,]'(,1531'!{;

Gc: Broman-Plaunt Co., work dune Approved April 23 L3,

“Ave. E, Sewage Plant, connecting

0 gB}LS Iﬁ%;u;nrs tor TL’LESI}JQI ¥ 1;.;:{- By Commissionsr Farreil:

e"é‘; 1 Dy{ﬁ R144T o};d'd]ai"a[,f HRE.;:‘O!\'P(L that all bids rveceived by
H m i sl ksl e urcharing Agent for a concrete

and 1 Only 836236 Jambor $0.39 | \icer Tor use by the Division of Pub

President Williams moved the
tion of the resolution and it wa;
clared adopted upon the follo
vote:

Yeaz—Commissicners Bodin, C
son and President Williams—3,

Nays—None.

Adopted April 20, 1936,

Approved April 22, 1836,

=

Surface Combustion Corp. -_- L I S o - « ¥ B

Tuylor-Weygant-Goodspred .. 16.00 yw(‘jmrlr-n?s::u;nel ‘ & !m;jb' 4 ; lic Works be and the same are hereby
Fater Tigh Departient i y 1850 0TS : . esolve urther £ > “hasing
Water & ight epartnen Lais.s | 1956 to empioy Clyde L. Holm de plow for Diamond T, Trucks. A;;}“ﬁg%fﬁé’ ij\]n;]j;_:hf:;r-tel];i' l;\?lit(int:)?‘mﬂf

Contingent Fund

ved Further, That the proper £o ad,\fﬂ_-tml.:" for g b{tlm’! AR e 10
i i in accordance with specifications on
icers are hereby authorized and | pi. "y the office of the Purchasing
d to draw orders on the Pub- 2 i o ASELS

Civil Enginesar, Margherita Tarr,
scape Architect, Jobhn Harlow, L:
seape Engineer, and H. P. Stel

West End Tron & £
Westinghouse Electric :
Woaoodrult Lumber Co. - .

Engineer, and " 164 orks Fund Budzot It PW & Agent
senersl I Whereas, the work of said emplo ‘orks Fund, Budge em VoG- i p— - . "
Air Re(m‘;ticmi:&:tllutlj f,:ml g 19 57 | 18 on various reliet pr j=3 o fﬁ\rﬁll' 021'_ United Electric Serv- tmr;]l&h[;guﬁm“ '].lé;%};fﬁg;.?‘l;‘;}!]d“lpit“ﬂlgi
Boclhl o oo s e Theretore. Be It Resolved. the 32;  National Iron  Co. | jeclared adopted upon the following

ﬁnéi fS & S Auto Parts Co.. | oive’

g ailtpmmg%vpléﬂlé&“;gmﬁ I‘U“'C,}j; Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-

H. Zieg}er Co. Inc. ¥7.50: and S()Q and IE’I‘E?'idi_‘)'it Williams—2.

Public n T Pudest Nays—None.
ic Works Fund. Budget Tlem | 0qinseq apyil 20, 19236,

J. e Beckel, e _sesms s
Carnegie Dock & Fuel Cu. on
Coniract No. 4192 . i 417,575
Stella Caskey and Henry L.
Caskey by their aity.. Ina

tective as ol April 1,
Department be and i
-t to charge that po
of said emplovess ap
Minnesota Point Projec

hereby au
on ol thte
plicable Lo
tJ to the Pe

=0 ¢ H ] = : HHE

I(R' LAIE{{_?;QSP s, Chinhie. fg“!g nent Imgrox-'fm%n Fut{ld‘ .‘E:).l?gﬂ-m_ 1708  in faver of  Broman- approved April 92, 1936
= i ™ S8 sota Poin ngnployme 2 ‘ '
Duluth News—’}l}_mune v Co- g ﬁ%q;&;lpnam_ . gnploy . s moved the adop- —
~ ul-acz; Lgoj‘-'-l,?b{‘ piiins iy 128.23 Predident Williams moved Lhe 88 ;l&e vesolution and il was de- | By Commissioner Culbertson:
1)1(1: uth Steam Corporation on v o | tion of fhe resolution and it WaS it opted  upon e following | Reesolved. that the fallowing appli-

cutract No. oy S 16861 Liored adopted upon  the folld Vens— . . cations for licenses be and the same
Duluth-Superior 418 0 and ommissioners Bodin, Culbert- | 10 hemehy granted as follows:
Grant Storage Battﬂ!'y‘ Co. . 642 YVeas  Commissioners Bodin. Cul ‘Nl‘e.-,- ent Willianis-—3. T Y B - S e
H““LI(E“B"B‘L“?“‘IQ} P,".jl*,;“‘g LU | son snd President Willianis-—3. el AL - Gusoline Filling Sfations
oD Cantaatt WO BT e TR DEe-Done S g e Tinkel, Mrs Julia (i 1 b
. D. Jeronimas, City L:u:rk o 4.4 adopted April 20, 1936, Soved Apreit 28, 1936 s m,“ o Meso Julia @1 pump). 219
Kgfe{'H(iWi\:_'l “';‘L';?;U” Coeon 29,08 Approved April 22, 1936, = h(“\lrlz"‘i‘;j;)‘d \‘%"ﬁ‘llt 13 pumpsr G068 Bl

antrac b 43229 - 23Uz s NELDY, K o =P dbh o sl
o e i o o _ O'mfms.-nonm‘ Farrall: Ave, West,
Blu D. Lutz Printing Co. . 7.00 | By Commissioncr Williams: ed, That the name of Jerome | Sterle.John (4 pumps), espives April
Marshall-Wells Co. ..~ n8.u2 Trosolved, that the Pu placed on the payroil of 30, 1846, 1202 Commenwenlth Ave,
Merritt & HHector . 6.15 | be and hereby is autho e ho of Public Works, Public ;
Minnesota Power & Tight Co. | ploy My rett Nelson as le?l, Du“.CL Budget Item PW 3-1706, Hotely

on Contract No. 3761 __ 8280 | golf pr onal at the EN&S Wbose of receiving additional Cascade Totel, 10F West Sed 8t
National Soap & Chemical Co. 9.190 Golf Co and IT.es Par at the rate of 31467 per Dieryek, Mrs, Reas, 8014 West Su-
Northern -Oil Co. on Contract Course, from May 1 Rericd of fourt wieks | perior St

A ABTE e v gy s 5.73 | ber 30. 1836. inclus 3 Apt 18th, 1936 Muaruska, My F.OJ., M8 B Ist o=
Northwestern Bell Telephone 8.0 | ance to terms of agreement. E}.q ined by him Salo, John, 528 W. Superior 8t
Otig Blevator Co. on Contract which is on tile m the Auditol S 4 the vesult Spalding Hotel Co. 420 West Supe-

R 4908 oo cowsssuuin 60.00 |  Be It Further Resolved  foon Tout of and in|rior St

A X Piering Co . _.o.o... - 2253 labove mentioned Ryerett

melward, H9314 W, Bupericr St




220

PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

OF THE CITY OF

DULUTH FOR 1936 221

under Northern Pacific Railway track
__Jenswold St.—16573. Received.

Fire Warden Peter Ward recom-
mending passage of amendment to Five
Prevention Code —16574. Commission-
er of Public Safety.

Assistant City  Attorney. advising
City Council of time limit to abandon
Condernnation proceedings for casterly
sxtension of the Skyline Beoulevard.—
16575, Received.

City Assesgor reporting on petition
for vacation of part of Woodland Ave-
nue adjoining Lotz 19 and 20, Block Z,
Colman Park., and for vacaticn of the
southerly portion of the alley in Block
5. Colman Park.—15576. City Planning
Dept.

Purchasing Agent reporting bids for
furnishing refined coal tar for Division
of Public Works.—16577. Received.

Manager of Park Department ve-em-
ployment of Mr. A. R. Nichols as con:
sultant Landscape architect in connec-
tion with Park Point Development,—
16578. Received.

Motions and Resolulions
By Mayor Snively:

Resolved, That the proper city offi-
cers be and hereby are authorized to
cmploy Mr. A. R. Nichols. landscape
avchitect, at a rate of $30.00 a day and
expenses, the total not to exceed
$300.00. payable out of the $5000.00
Permanent Improvement Minnesota
Point Unemployment Project Fund.

Mayor Snively moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
son and Mayor Snively—-3.

Nays—None.

Adopted May 20, 1336,

Approved May 20, 1938.

By Mavor Snively:

Tesolved, That the purchasing agent
he and he is hereby authorized to ad-
vertise for hids for furnishing and de-
livering to the Park Department a
quantify of playground supplies in ac-
cordance with specificalions on file in
the office of the puwrchasing agent.

Mayvor Snively moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:

Y eas-—Commissioners Bodin, Culbort-
son and Mayor Snively--3.

Nays—None.

Adopted May 2(. 1836,

Approvad May 20, 1936,

By Mayor Snively:

Resolved., That the American Tar &
Chemical Co. be and it is hereby

contract for furnishing
the Park Department with 2.000 gal-
lons more or less of refined tar as
needed during the season 1836, in ac-
cordance with Minnesota Specifications
TC 3. 4 and 5. on its bid of 12%c per
gallon net in drums £, o. b, its planl,
Estimated amount 30 .00, Payable out
of Public Walfare Fund, Purk Depari-
ment, Budget Item WP-3-1601,

awarded the

Mayor Snively moved the oners Bodin, Culibert-
of the resolution and it Snively—3.

adopted upon the i‘ullowmua‘j

Yeag—Commissioners Bn‘:'din : y
son and Mavor Snively—g3 = ¥
Nays—None. )
Adopted May 20. 1936,

av 20,
2C.

1936.
14936.

Approved May 20, 1936, )
ed, Tha}t th}c b of

b Mavor i . ¢ for change address
b:.v Mayor Snively: . SOff }Sale' Liguor license No.
Resolved, That George Barpy om 3053 West Superior Street
be and he is hereby appointeq West Superior Street, be and

her of the Library Board for i hereby granted subject to

of five years, commencing Jflmp al of City Attorney and of
1936. . ) quor Control Commissioner.
Mayor Snively moved the ad e Further, That Lyle Polin-

of the resolution and it was g
adopted upon the following vote
Yeas-—Commissioners Bodin, gy
son and Mayor Snively—3.
Nays—None.
Adopted May 20, 1836,
Approved May 20. 1936,

pay the sum of $3.50 the estimated
»F publishing this resolution.

Lussioner Culbertson moved the
jon of the resolution and it was
=d adopted upon tl.e following

__Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
4 Mavor Snively—3.

None.
Y ed May 20, 1936,

oved Nay 20, 1838,

]

By Mayor Snively: .

solved. That H. 8. Campbel|
5 tant City Attorney, an
Steinbach. Park Department Eng
he and they are hereby authori
directed to go to St. Paul, Minn
for the purpose of Condemnati
Minnesota Point.

Be It Further Rasolved, Th
said H. P. Steinbach be ana h
allowed five (5) cenls per mile [
use of hig private automobile,

Be It Further Resolved, Tha
proper city officers are here
thorized and directed to re-imb
3. Camphell and H., P. Steinba
to exceed $30.00 for all no

mmissioner Culbertson:
ived, That the proper city offi-
¢ hereby authorized and direct-
draw an order on the Fublic
Fund, Fire Department, Budgel
6-16033 in the sum of $287.20,
& to the order of Ahrens Fox
ngine Co. upon the presentation
r itemized verified voucher in
nt of the reasonable worth end
of one crankshaft for No. 4
Fox Fire Truck, which crank-
immediately required and

penses  including mileage ras ir
hills incurred, upon the p ted in order to prevent great
al loss to the city or injury ta

to the proper city officers of p
verified statements of account
payable from the $5.000.00 Perm
Improvement Minnesota Point
ployment Project Appropriation.
Mayor Snively moved the ad
of the resolution and it was de
adopted apon the following vOLE
Yeas—Commissioners Bodin.
son and Mayor Snively-24.
Nays—None.
Adopted May 20. 1836,
Approved May 20, 1936

ublic.

mmissioner Culbertson moved the
b of the resolution and it was
adopted upon ihe following

issione
d Mayor Sniv
—Nones.
ted BMay 20, 1936.
oved May 20, 1936.

Bodin, Culbert-
2.

cOmmissioner Bodin:
AUTHORIZING
OR AND CLERK OF
MINNE

By Commissioner Farvetl: ' %H i
ot B

mesolved, That the bond © OF DULUTH,
Ramstad together with the BEXECUTE AND DELIVER AN
thereon, which bond is for &oo, EMENT OR ACGREEMENTS
poge of holding the City frec I;e EEN THRE CITY OF DULUTH
fiability in connection with the Mo HE NORTHERN PACIT
ing of certain  excavations : TWAY JOMPANY, RELATL
streets of the city of Duluth. THE ELIMINATION OfF TH

STING CENTER PIER UNDER
'RACKS OF SAID COMPANY,
TENSWOLD STREET
FURTHER AUTHORIZE

the same is hereby s.pprmrnc}l,m
dered tiled with the City Aud

sl e Futiner. T 1
Resolved Furiher, 'IlmtiS Yl

win Ramstad be and he e he
thorized and directed to Pay, \y CITY OFFICERS TO EX-
£ AND DELIVER TO THE

of §7.00 the estimated cost ©
ing resolutions.
Commissioner

: APéTMENT OF BIGHWAYS OF
TATE OF MINNESOTA A
INANCE AGREEMENT IN

Bodin moved e
and it W&

Dlating various €

tion of the resolution ;
glared  adopted  apon TRe TION WITH =AID JENE
vote: STREET. 1

Resolved, That the Cily Council uf
the City of Duluth. a municipal cor-
poration 1m St. Leuis County, Minne-

sota, hersby authorizes and directs the
Mayor and Clerk to executc on behall

of the City of Duluth and deliver to
the Northern Pacific Railway Com-
pany, a corporation, an agreement or

agreements for the purpose of provid-
ing for and to eliminate the existing
center pier at the underpass bridge
crossing of the Northern Facific Raii-
way Company at Jenswold Street; and

Be It Further Resolved, That said
City Officers are hereby authorized
and directed to execute on behall o!
the City of Duluth and te deliver to
the State of Minnesota, Department of

Highways, an agreement or agree-
ments providing for the maintenance
by the City of Duluth ot Jenswold

Street after the elimination of the cen-
ter pier, above referred to. which
maintenance agreement shall substan-
tially comply with Construction Form
35-22 Rev., prescribed by said High-

way Department. or in such other
form as said Department may require;
and

Be It Further Resolved, That the
said Mayor and Clevk of said City ol
Duluth be and are hereby authorized
and directed to execute and deliver
to the State of Minnesota, Department
of Highways, such agreement or agree-
ments of concurtence in connection
with the elimination of sajid center
pier, as said Department of Highways
may require;

Bt It Furiher Resolved. That the
City Attorney of the City of Duluth is
hereby authorized and divected to ap-
prove the form of any agreement pro-
vided for in this resolution.

Commissioner Bodin moved the adop-

tion of the resclution and it was de-
clared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culhert-
gon aud Mavor Snively—a3.

Nawxs— Nong.

Adopted May 2, 1936.

Approved May 200 1936

Introduction and Consideration of
. Ordinances

The iollowing entitled ordinances
were read for the second time:
3y Cemmissioner Culbertson:

An ordinance to amend an ordinance
entitled “An ovdinance providing for
the storage. manufecture, transporia-
tinn, =ale or use of flammable, com-
bustible or explogive materials, regu-

satablishments engaged
f such; providing for
the inetallation of protective devices,
fire exits. escapes, and providing a
penalty for the violation of any of the
provisions of this ordinance.’’ passed
June 14th, 1923, and approved June
14th, 1933,

in the handling

By Commissioner Culbertson:

An ordinance to amend an ordinance
entitled ““An ordinance prohibiting the
zale and disposal and the use of five-




PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1936 415

oFa
[
e

fution ie the zaid Fasmus Hanson at | by is, authorized to
5718 CGrand Ave.. Duluth, Minnesota. nual convention of t]

Tommissioner Culbertson moved the | Association Chiefs of 11%011.“&1‘
ice

4 spur ov side track in 40th Ave- |contract for furnishing and delivering
west 50 that the same shall con- | 8.300 pounds of No. 4 Standolind si-
with the present main line of | tumen at a price not to exceed $26.90

bt

sacpiion of the resclution and it was |sas City, Mo, g 1 ther Pacific Railwa Com- |a ton net . o Duluth, 3Mi
declared adopted upen the following |23 and 341856, at fpﬁeo':‘tb or o Northeln v R Ll 5i11 62 Bhanbis
vate: o . . excee 5140.00. payable oy - out of Permanent Improvement Fund,
Y ;Cm‘rﬂms-n‘}gl}fm Bodm.d(,t_l\}lbe} (i %afe_ty Fund, Police Dr-:pal.‘grtnpof P ation of Commissioner Culbert- Contract Ne. 4417 (Investment Earn-

e phams - an Ay ey (L)JE 1hem 1‘“—?1-1}92- upon thé,lf_ b ?j’]e council adjourned at 1:06 ings).
g Céug;opex ¥ verified Statemellisla'f © P. M. Commisgioner Farvell moved the
‘adopted Sept. 12 1936 Commissioner C ; ¢. D. JERQNIMUS adoption of the preamble of the reso
Aoproved Sept. 12, 1938 dopticn AoF er Culbertson mg, City Clerk lution and it was declared adopted
App & ept. 12, 1236, ‘ép?fltllgéi (;Id(jhtf’édrc-somtion and ?g o upon the following vote:

bt 2 upen  the fq, Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-

By Commissioner Culbertson: YerosCommissioners: Bads OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS son. Farrell,  Williams and Mayor

Resolved, that the following applica- | son e FITTE 5 CcIL. CHAMBER, DULUTEH. Snively—a.
:Lfg‘r::sbgogxgﬁ§§geiqh§nﬁ2\%;he saime are Sn%{rely}?i%_} ell.  Williams  ang it - 2 _,I\Sgptml‘lth{ 1436, Monday. 10 ga_\;s—Nr_me,
hereby grantod as fo si ava_ Nomne, i $ A B ‘ommissioner Farrell then moved
Panfgg:;lsu!é;ge émg%'\ﬁ;(g;lon Road Adopted Sept. 12, 1936, pegular meeting. the adoption of the resolution and it
(Tliaaner' from N..'D‘J :9,: 0. C. Ander- Approved Sept. 12. 1936, : resent'—'Commission s Bodin. Cul- n;agl‘ \?Oﬁicel_ared adopted upon the follow-
son. license No, 7187). == sbrll Farrell, Williams and Mayol s : ’
5 o - G 5 - i = Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-

tNmthweate:n 0il Co., 1202 Hast 1Ist | By Commissioner Cuibertson: 1‘?}3;171\70!19 son, Farrell, Williams )z;nd Mac‘;-or

. Resnlved, that the Commissiope phsent—SOls Snively—5.

Emergency Administration
Public Works relative to  Minn,
ket No. v11722-R‘ Duluth Pafximg'anld By Commissioner Farrell:

et Improvements.—16993. Received. Resolved, that the Commisgsioner of

Milk Public Safety be and h . e e
City Creamery, 2205 W. First Bt. "’_Uth,‘“iz"'d to attend the Ean}r]l[;r;] _'Se“f‘atlm} of Pepltitgns and Other i%ﬁ;tegné’lcebt. 14, 1536,
Chas. Onraet, 112-99(h Ave, W, vention of the ‘International A T Approved Sept. 16, I936.

tien Chiefs of Police. to b G 2
Kanszaz City, Missouri. on Ee‘gsq})lt%lmbé,z\
21st, 22nd, 23rd and 24th, 1936, at
expense not to exceed $110. payal

J /& W. Dairy Market, 211 W. 1st St.
John Uno Sebenius Est., 40 Ave. E
& London Road,

#f Sale Non-Intexicating BMal e i !

Ol Bale MEL GG MA o el e R — Public Works be and he is hereby
g p ent G156G2B-1102 {Traveling Ex. i Officer authorized t Yok Mane Carl
Golden. Sam. 103 West 1st St. pense). ; Reports o icers aut DEIZJ: to Eenlp oy c’Eu\f_m _ Carl-
e Anna, 198 7th  Ave. E.| Resolved Further. that the pro ty Assessor certifying assessment {508 a8 Junlop, GAEiTee g Sid Ay e
(Transfer from Walter MacKay, license | City officers are hereby authoriza fevied to defray in part the cost 'Jt‘n%lhniermg “91331_ men 1.("6 aS period
No. 8596, same address). : and directed to reimburse said off mproving Huntington St. from 37th | oI three monins Commontng LOprod
Palmer, G. G. R. 1. Box 880, Maple | upon presentation of properly rece ivenue West to Sth St.—16994.  City | 2T A . al a salary of $105.00 per
crore R ' ' ' veuchers of accoynt. ! asurer. %"1011(% by pél}. EtblvgE fron‘lN 1‘;‘\5{1111(: Works
Pratinins, Pagl, 511 West Superior | Commissioner Culbertson moved _— Fupd, Budget Toom BV 200 Suaxes
St. adoption of the vesolution and it Motions and Resolutions : ﬁ;mmisqmng’ S —
5 s eclared adopted upon the ftollo i : i ~OINIISE 3 "CL z e
Soft Drinks puni ol b b : Mayor Snively: adoption of the resolution and it was
Hail. I. N,. 505-507 W. Superior St Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Cull esolved. that the proper city of- |declared adopted upen the following

Vanderyacht. Joseph. 305 West Ist 8t | son, Farrell, Williams and M rs be and hereby are authorized |vote:
Resnlvad further, that the following | Snively—-5. employ Mr. A. R. Nichols, land- Yeas—Commissionsrs Bodin, Culbert-
Stipe architect, at a rate of $30.00 a |=onm, Farrell, Williams and Mayor

applications for licenses be and the Nays—None,
came are hereby granted and bonds Adopted Sept. 12, 1936.
accompanving same be approved: Approved Sept. 12, 1936.

y and expens the total not to | Snively—5.

ceed $200.00, payable out of the Un- Nays—None.

ployment Proje Fund, Minnesota | Adopted Sept. 14, 1036,
nt Improvement. Approved Sept. 16, 18936

Mayor Snively moved the adoption EE—

Bowling Alleys 3
all, I. M., (8 alleys). 505-507 West | By Commissioner Bodin: &

Superior St. Resolved, that the purchasing a ' the resolution and it was declared T " s
Pawn Shop he and he is hel'ebﬁmauthor'jze@ to: opted upon the following vote: By Ct_wmmlswoncr Culberison: .
vertise for bids Mo furnishing eas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert- Resolved. that the name of George

. Wood be continyed on the payroll

Seiler, J. J.. 519 West Superior St. delivering to the Water -
) of the Police Department for the pur-

Farrell, Williams and Mayor

Commisgsioner Culbertson moved the Y g ; r

i . S i ; partment approximately 2.2( el Dively—5.
gdol*;)t}o(rll OE L]]Lcdmhqluho& anfﬂlit Was | copper 591‘\35& tubinz and 1.0 N )—‘%one. pose of receiving workmen’'s compen-
geclared: Anopte upon the following | r" i,  senuine wrought iron Adopted Sepr 12, 1936, sation at ht.he 1"atednf_$11.54 per chi»l({'
" sy N +. | vanized pipe. i Approved Sept. 12. 1936. for a further peried of seventeen weeks
a Yeab%‘"c‘o‘ml‘{mb%)’ﬁa‘ls Bodm"[ C‘-l\,lgbett. Commissioner Bodin moved the adal i Sep n commencing September 12, 1836. pay-
gotl, TATEeth illiams and  MayOr |40 of the resolution and it W& o ) able out of Public Safety Fund. Fo-
»1}}‘3 I%one clared adopted unon the foéllowm ommsgioner Farrell: lice Department. budget item SP4(—117(?))G,
(e J Veas—Commissioners Bodin. an  emergency exists re- | on account of injuries sustaine ¥
idm’te.ddsgm't 1%2 1?53-6 con.  Farrell, Williams and M imms—diat% purchase of 21 |him on June 18, 1336, as the result of
PRITOYE Sk w SRR Snively—b. 00 pounds, of No, |an sccident arising out aof and in
—_— and the neces- | the course of his employmeni as a

Nays—None.

Adopted Sept. 12. 1936. special police officer for the City of

for bids cannot
B ") Duluth

B};j Commissioner ]Cu]berrsnn: p Approved Sept. 12. 1936, and
tesolved, that the proper city offi- T ; AN RMErEency iste for Commissioner Culbertson movad the
crgency  exists  for HLosl ;
cere be. and they hereby are author- . , : tion @ oE blic e heslth | adoption of the resolution and it was3
i;‘el%“gndsagci{_gct%iuntéj t;aoyi,iscfgl- ﬁgp;ﬁe IntroﬂuctmnO:Hgmﬁgggsld(‘ra ; < puplio pcta(_tﬂ h:!',‘:};gy datcla'r'e(l adopted upon the [ollowing
& drely 1 L i i iHance Lo ist within | Vote:
ment. from budget item SPI-1705| The following entitled ordin Meaning of Section 11 of the city [ Yeas—Commissioners Bodin. Culbey:-

Damages and Injuries’’ the sum of | read for the first time:
$50.0( to budget item SP1-1102 “‘Trav- | By Commissioner Williams: .
eling Expense.”’ An ordinance granting permi

Resolved further, that Oscar G. Ol- |the West End Tron & Metal
con. Chief of Police, be, and he here- {tion to construct. operate an

ﬁgrtm'r requiring the immediate pur-|son, Farrell Williams and  Mavor
i said Standolind  Bitumen, | Snively—5.
e Nays—None.
e Solved, that the Standard Uil Lom- Adopted Sept. 14, 1936
¥ be and it is herehy awarded the Approved Sept. 156, 1836




OF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1936 443

4432 PROCEEDINGS OF THE COITY CCUNCIL

Yeas—Commissioners Badin., Culbert- Commissioner Farvell Moveq City Assessor certifying assessment
ssun, lFarrelI, Williams and Mayor 3(30%1(’.1’051 01;1 the la'esnh‘.tion ang ;& roli levied to defray in full the hal-
nively—a>. eclared adopted upon th W B _5 o ance of the cost of grading a proper
Nayi—None. vote: € folloy or“ela roeee “lgs connection  between Lenroot Avenue
Adopted Sept. 30, 1936. Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Cypp. and 88th Avenue West (McLeod St.).—

Approved Sept. 30 1936, gtlnlrlﬁ‘ hFar_'rell, Williams  ang ulvrk';‘; 17{;99&:; t(;lrg glt‘eas;tr:[er. —_—
| i aly—a5. Agsistant City orney reportin on
By Mayor Snively: Nays—None. ; appeal of . E. Jones of Villa Schol-
Whereas, the City of Duluth has re- Adopted Sept. 30, 1936, UUNCIIJ CHAMBER., D ULTUTH, {astica from ruling of Bureau of Fire
pinn., October Ath, 1936, Monday, | Prevention, re-construction of greas-

quested of the Board of Education of Approved Sept. 30. 1936,
thetCitytof ]Dumth[. that it pay f.5\ nro- R
ortionate share of the cosis of joint -
g]ecr_inns held in the eity, arlld ' By Commissioner Culbertson:
Whereas, the Board of Education has | Resolved, that in accordance
submitled a certified copy of a resolu- | provisions ot Section 65 of th
fion dated September 11, 1836, where- | Ordinance. the following loadin
by it agrees to pay its proportionate be and they hereby are ordere
share of such cost, lighed.
Now therefore be it resolved, that 1. Twenty (20) foot loading zona' i & 1
the proper city officers are hereby au- | front of the premises known as ; presentation of Pe
thorized f’};d tdhiFECt?? %0 exlecufe ﬂ;‘l West First Street, and
agreement to that effect, in line with o ¥ ;
the resolution adopted by the said | pfront '1:;?9{:;% &f,@mfl‘iﬁg 1}223211% Z0HE.
Board of Education. Grand Avenue. ®2
Mayor Snively moved the adoption ot ST e iy
the resolution and it was declared Commissioner Culberison moved .
adoption of the resolution ang it

adopted upon the following vote: G
Yeas—Commissioners Bodgin‘ Culbert- dgfé"ﬂ'e'i adopted upon the followi
A 3

jp O’ Clock A. M. ing pit in garage.—17099B. Received.
Rggulﬂl" meeting. . _—
Roll call: 3 Motions and Resolutions
Preg@nt—Cc-mnnssionel‘s Bodin, Cul- | By Maycr Snively:
ortson Williams and Mayor Snively Resoived, that F., Rodney Paine,
4. . manager of the Park Department. and
Apsent—Commissioner Farreil- -1 HE. P. Steinbach, Engineer, be and
TR %ereb_v arp.t authorized teo gse a li"ark
y epartment car o go to St. Paul on
i 1 lt‘.'“s‘“"“ Other | Geipher 2, 1936, in connection with the
QHLATUnICOEI0 NS . Minnesota Point Condemnation., and
francis J. Dacey, re-citi nship of [ to be allowed expenses not to exceed
aurice B. Weinberg, —17083. Received |[$10.00, payable out of Unemployment
gmithville Community Club re-Budg- | Projects Fund, $35.000.00 Minnesota
¢ appropriations for street lights. | Point Project upon receipt of property
now removal waiting station at tor- | verified siatements of account.
er of 093rd Avenue West, —17084. Same. Resolved further, that the proper
Wast End Farmer-Labor Club, re-|city officers are hereby authorized and
nanging election district boundaries i directed fo reimburse said Park Man-

&0 arrell Willie i i T 4
’%;11;%615‘_4151-9 . Wil Bnd Mase ‘ Yeas—({qtnn1lss_19n¢rs Bodm. Culbe i 0 the City of Duluth.—17085. Same. ager and KEngineer.
Nays—None. son 11‘?*115“’“- - Williams  and  May 'Vera White, opposing increase of | Mayor Snively moved the adoption
Adopted Sept. 30, 1936. knﬁf‘;e 3"_N' | ity's revenue by issuance of additional |of Lhe resolution and it was declared
Approved Sept. 30, 1936. eys OE]E-t aap ; i quor licenses.-17086. Commissicner | adopted upon the tollowing vote:
e ge Adopted Sept. 3C. 1936. : i Public Safety. Veas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-

“Mrs. A, Lathers, same.—17087. Same. | son, Williams and Mayor Snively —1.
'Wm. B. Pugh, et ux., same —17083. Nays—None.

ame, X Adopted Oct. 5. 1936,

"Bert Wheeler, re-traffic safety, etc. Approved Oct, 7, 1936

C1708%. Same.

¢, H. Halvorson, claim for damages.
L.1708C, City Attorney.

By Commissioner Farrell: Approved Sept. 30, 1336

Resolved, That the coniract [or the
construection, repaiving and relaying of On motion of Commissioner Willi
plank walks in the City of Duluth for | the council adjourned at 11:28 o'¢lo
the season of 1936 be and the same is|A. M !

tereby awarded to Standard Consiruc- ¢, D, JERONIMUS. By Commissioner Williams:

- ! . s )
tion Co. on its bid of 3972.20. City Cler Arvid Sundquist, et al.,, protesting Resolved, that the pay rolls tor the
se of premises at 2705 W. Huron at. | second half of September, 1936, be and

i . s a barn.—17091, Building Inspector. | the same are hereby approved and the

T emenuny 12 "U. 8. Conference of Mayors, re- |proper city officers are hereby di-

nnual conference of U. 8. Conference |recled to draw orders on the city

{ Mayors to be held in Washington.

treasurer to pay the same. as follows:
C.—17092. Commissioner of Pub- :

Public Safety Fund

requesting that polling | piye Department ... $11.596.41
éd > ablished at 528 E. Cas- [ police Department _ ~10,251.29
hfar%;é;e%70%§iill?1;éy r(’:figg}l&'i:ing condi- Health Department i 1'922'37
- fon of sidewalk leatling from Fast 6th Weed TNSpeetion oo-o--nesoes - 50
i ! St. on 12th Avenue Kast.— 7084, Library Fund
ommigsioner of Public Works. Public Libraries v $ 2,420.03
C. her, re-plans on Irving

A .—17094-B.  Commissioner Public Welfare Fund
il alad Park Department __ ... g 2.853.12
= Welfare Department 3.75
Reports of Officers Welfare Building .- lgggg
463.7F

I-eacaiéy Attorney, re-Northern Pacitic Zoo Department ...
] i : L
‘teria] rtggardmg removal of ‘earl_th ma Public Works Fund
rom N. P. Ry. Co.'s right of | - L LS 56 .

;Fay near Fremont St. and Grand Ave- Public Works Divigions _____.§ 8,929, 19
e, —37095. Received,

ame, reporting on matter of eguin- Permanent Improvement Fund
Ment 41 Public. Works Dept.—11086, | Unemployment Bond Issue .3 4401
Amne, Public Works Special ... 128.00
e‘,:tS‘?lStant City Attorney. reporting on | Park Special _. ..-oo—ooo 105.60
vltmn of C. P. Larson, 11 South 57th | Attorney’'s Special . _____ 142.50
o Bnue West, protesting improvement R
humth Avenue West from Grand Ave- Public Utility Fund

¢ to Raleigh St.—17097. Same. Water & Light Deparfment _$12.451.00

i Clt!’ Attorney. reporting <. proposed

m&‘? of  $150,000.00 Permanent Im- N General Fund i

srotement Revolving Fund Certificates | City Officers --o-——--—-—----- $ 4.696.01

]7091ndehtedness of City of Duluth.— | Assessor's Office __ B30.83
8. Same. Aerial Lift Bridge .. 680.16




Motions and Resolutions
By Commissioner Williams:

Resolved, that the proper city of-
ficers be and hereby are authorized
Lo enter into a contract with A
Melander. architect, for the comple-
“tion of the plans and specifications
and {for the supervision of the
work on the grandstand at Or-

fean Field, on the basis of 3.6% of an
additional cost of $14.000.00 or not fo
excead $b04.00 additional for prepara-
tion of plans and specifications and
2.4 of the estimated cost of £30.00
hot to exceed $720.00 for supervision,
provided that the amount for super-
vision shall be payable in seven equal
installments if and when each of the
seven sections of the grandstand be
completed, all to be paid aut of the
Trust Fund turned over to the City of
Duluth by the Trustees of the Ordean
Tstate for Ovdean Field.

Commissioner Willilams moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culberi-
son. Williams and Mayor Snivelv—d4.

Nauys—None.

Adopted Nov., 9, 1536,

Anproved Nov. 10, 19356

Omn motion of Commissioner Willizms
the Council adjourned at 11 0O'Clock

in accordance with ing

| file in the office of the Purchas
Agent. g n
Mayor Snively moved the adoptich

week under the prov
Charter.

Moetions and Hesolutions
By Mayor Snively:

Reszolved, That the payroll for elec
tion Judges and Clerks of Electiod
rental of polling places and otier sery
ices for the General and Special Gen
eral Election held on Tuesday. N
vember 3rd. 1936, be and the same 1
hereby approved in the sum of $6,0007
(Budget Ltem & 1501702 $3.578.71
1501-1708,  §96.06, and G 15013701
$388.005. and the proper @ity offivers
be and they aie hereby authorized and
directed to draw an order on the ({"T{ ;
eral Fund in the said sum of %6,000.71,

to pay the same, A
moved the adoptiol

Mayor Snively 4
of the resolution and it was declal ed
adopted upon the following vote: 3

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culberiz.
con, Williams and Mayor Snively——+

Nays—None.

Adopted Nov, 9, 1826,

Approved Nov., 11, %936
By Mavor Snively: ;

Agent

Resolved that the Purchasing d-
be and he is hereby authorized té? ?Qn
vertise for bids for ome omly “i o
panel truck to be uzed by the Libra] i

specifications

: ared
of the resnlutinn and it was d'*’.[d“”
vate!

adopted upon the folicwing

directed to reimburse said Park Man-
ager and Engineer, .
Mayor Snively moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:
Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
son, Williams and Mayor Snively—d4.
Nays—None.
Adopted Nov. 5. 1836,
Approved Nov. 11, 1836,

By Mayor Snively:
Resolved that the Toro Manufactur-

ing Company he and it ig hereby
avwarded the contract for furnishing

and de]iverl‘nig to the Park Depari-
ment, one only 7 unit Universal Pull
Type Hitch. new, and seven only shop
worn  thirty-inch Trojan high speed
mowers, all for the sum of $501.00 net
f. o. h. Minneapolis, Minnesota. pay-
able put of Public Welfare Fund, Park
Department Budget ltem WPI7-21.

. The above are patented articles with-
in the meaning of Section 31 of the

viiy eharter. .
_ Mayor Snively moved the aroption
of tHe resolution and it was declared

adopted upon the following vote-
Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Cualbert-

son, Willlams and Mayor Snively—d.
Nays—None.
Adopted Nov. 0, 1926,
Approved Nov. 11, 1936.

By Commissioner Williams:

. Resolyed, That at the request of the
State Tax Commission, the City As-
Sessor J. Allvn Secott,  and  Finance
Commissioner €. A. Williams, are here-

BE S PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1936 545
Martinson, Hrnest - 4.2 10.000 [ A, 3L to meet at 2 O'Clock P, reas—Commissioners Bodin Culbert- | by authorized and directed oCee
Mattson, Chas, H. S50 25.000 C. D. JEROK\*;{%I'Uth&y SD}L Williams and Mayor Snively—4. 1o St. Paul. to attend a mctec;:ir?éogétnq
Matson, John __ .- 3.0 4,000 City CISM i Nave—None. cerning Delinquent City Tax Cases, at
Matthews, Wm. R. __ B4 21,000 BY T. HDL:\-{BERGETI‘K Adopted Nov. 9. 1926, an expense of not to exceed $25.00 each
Madaras, Steve ____ . 4.2 2,000 Dy Approved Nov. 11, 1936 payable from General Fund (Budget
Montoye, Gustave —_. - 4.4 28,000 . —_— Duty — Ttem G 1502 A-1102) upon the presen-
Nelson, Bdmund _____.___ 4.2 16.000 | At an adjourned mesting of 'tha o By Mayor Snively: tation of properly verified statements
North Star Daity - T 45 5.000 | Council held on Monday, NDVE Cit ‘Resolved that the Purchasing Agent of account.

Novman, John W. - 4.1 15,900 | 9th, 1936, at 2 O'Clock P. M., i e and he iz hercby authorized to ad- Commissioner Williams moved the
Olson, Mrs., Carl __ _ 4.3 22,000 | lowing Council members were preg, pertise for bids for furnishing and | 2doption of the resolution and it was
Olgon, Pater .- - 4.1 40.000 | __Commissioners  Bodin, Culbﬂ-t‘:m ‘éeuvering to the Park Department declared adopted upon the following
Olson, Walter W. _ J43 72000 | Williams and Mayor Snively—g - °0H Ordean Field. a quantity of reinforeing | vote:

Pappas, Alex _. _ 44 11 000 Absent—Commissioner Farrell—q qteef_ iron rods, and lumber in ac- Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
Paulson Bros. EE _ 4.5 3.000 - T i cordance with specifications on file in | son, liams and Mayor Snively—d.
Petersoen, Christian .45 12.000 On motion of Mayor the office of the purchasing agent. Nays-——-None.

Psterson, David . 4.8 5000 | minutes of the meetings Mavor Snivefy moved the adoption Adopted Nov. 8, 198b.

Peterson, Jonas .. T 4.6 40,000 | 2nd. and dth, 1936, were of the resulution and it was declared | Approved Nov. 11, 1336,

Peterson, Oscar N. _ _ 39 11,000 | published in pamphlet for adopted upon the following vote: i N Een

Pine Ridge Dairy —___.--- 3.9 16.000 | by aeclamation. Veas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert- By Commissioner Williams;
Pichelman, Henry __...__ 4.3  28.000 S son, Wildams and Mayor Snively—4. Resolved that the Purchasing Agent
Pietari, William 3.8 16,000 Reports of Officers Nays—Noine. be and he is hereby authorized to ad-
Proff, Joe ... T 45 11,000 | City Assessor reportlng an petitis adopted Nov, 9, 1836 vertise for bids for ome only four-door
Rathe, John ____ 4.4 8000 | for vacation of the northerly 14 FL o Approved Nov. 11, 1936, sedan to be used by the Assessor's
Randa. Richard =50 14.000 | 22nd  St. Park Point, between W —_ Deparumnent, in accordance with speci-
Riveness, John __ _ 36 20000 | Line of Lake Avenue and lhe Bast line: By Mayor Snively: fications on file in the office of the
Riveness, Sievert .. 45 21000 [ of Minnesota Avenue —17223. Commis Resolved, that F. Rodney Paine, | Fyfchasing pgent

‘TRuhnke, F. W. 5.0 3.000 | siuner of Public Works. manager of the Park Department, and | Resolved further that the Purchas-
Soandin, SHE o " is 25000 City Engineer reporting bids fg H P Steinbach. Engineer, be and | 118 Agent be and he is hereby au-
Setterquist Bros. 4.3 9,000 { construction of a sanitary sewer j herelby are authorized to go to St. Paul 71101{192('(1 to sell to the highest hidder
Sjolund, Henry - 4.0 11,000 | Palmetts St. from Teak Avenue Lo Lo to inferview the State Attorney's Of- |3 1928 Oldsmobile sedan belonging to
Smith, H. .- 45 36000|7, Block B Duluth Helghts 5th Divi- Hes in  conmection with the Minme- | thg Assessors Department

Soder, John _.____ 4.5 7.000 | sion.—17224.  Received. sota Point Condemnation, and to be |, Comimissioner “Witlipme neved .l
Soderberg. Victor ... 4.8 5000 o T allowed expenses not to exceed $30.00. ‘id”lpt'fmll ?fd thedlesolmmn and it was
Springhill Dairy __.._..._ 5.0 8.000 Unfinished Business payable out of Unempioyment Proj lv_g;:ea'tec adopted upon the following
Springhill Dairy Vit. D, __ 5.3 z The resolution by Commissioner Far pcts Fund, $35.000.00 Minnesota Point o ey A . 2 N
Spikberg, H. . . . - 5.0 i rell awarding contract for furnishin, . Project upon receipt of properly veri- gogeaﬁr-|(f-°mml.5515m§fﬂ5 qu‘m_'.'(,lulbm 5
Stebner, Harm:m _ %(1] 13‘830 ded ig O 3 | fied statements of account. ; N'-xyq]—I{T%IRS L. ayor Snively—i.
Thorberg, Geo. ——_—oaeeo 3.8 000 | Diese uto Patrol to the Division o Resolved further, that the proper Aot 5 age

Wagner Bros. --—---.- __ 4.5 13000 | Public Works was lai city officers fare herehty am'lii(;;izgd a},‘]ml ﬁ%gfé‘ing&‘gnl“sl%gh

By Commissgioner Williams:

Resolved, that bills are hereby al-
lowed, and it is hereby directed that
orders ne drawn on the city treasurer
to pay the same, as follows:

. Public Safety Fund
Bire Department—

Bailess Machine Works ______ $ 13 82
Duluth Linen Co. . . ... 113 63
Duiuth Steam Corporation on

Contract No. 4431 _J. ___. _ 10500
Fire Dept. Contingent Fund - 103.26
Senera!l Blectric Supply _._ . 23 57
Great TLakes Auto Parts &

Machine Works ____._._____ 13 48
Kelley-How-Thomson  Co. - 2815
Marshall-Wells Co, .. 28,42
Northern Wheel & Rim Co. 3y B8
Ohio Chemical & Mfg Co. ____ 6.31
8. & 8. Auto Parts Co. . 695
Waelen Bros Co. ____________ B.RZ

Public Safety Tund

Police Department—

Berg Drapery Shop oo __.__. 63,21
Duluth Steam Corporation on

Contract No. 4431 _________. 60 38
J. Huater-Duncan - s 25.00
Tieut. John Englert .. s 1500
Gamewell Co, on Contrac{ No.

FLE L S e T S i e 252.00
Kelley-How-Thamson Co. - 1233
Rust-Parker Co. __ .. 24.09
S. & 8. Auto Parts Co. ____. 22 07

Public Satety Fund

Health Department--

(Clinic Pharmacy _..---————__ § 13.56
Aarine Iron & Shipbuilding 6.57



362 PRECCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OFFICIAL PROCHEDINGS Metions sad Resolufions
COUNCIL CHEHAMBER., DULUTAH.

Winn., November 23rd. 1836. Mounday.

13 'Clocikc A, M.

Regular Meeting :

Roll Call: )

Present—Commissioners DBodin, Cul-
bertson, Iarrell, Williams and Mayor
Snively-—3a.

Absent—None.

Presentation of Petitivns and Giher
Communications

R. H. Norris, et al.. petition for bus
service in the district on London Road
from 40th Avenue FHasi to such down-
town point as will best serve con-
venience and interests of said petition-
ers,—i72568. City Clerk for check of
voters,

Milton Carlzon re-grading of drive-
ways on Wast 13th 8t. between 7th and
8th Avenues Bast.—17259. Commission-
er of Public Works.

James S. Irvine re-communication of
Mr. H. B. Fryberger relative to pro-
posed snow removal ordinance, —17326G.
Received.

James 8. Irvine, Chairman, City
Council Committee. of Ceuncil of Com-
munity Clubs of Duluth. re-investiga-
tion of alleged irregtlarities in conduct
of General election held November 3rd.
1936, —17261. Received.

State of Minnesota, Department of
Highways, re-5t. Louis County Project
£9-12, U, P. Bridge No. 5685 Jenswold
St. Duluth N..P. Ry.—17252. Same.

Obhservation Community Club, oppos-
ing passage of pending snow removal
ordinance,—17263. Same.

. Nels Nissen, re-refund of over pay-
ment of assessments for water and gas
extension between 26th and 27th Ave.
nue West and §th 8t.—17264. City At-
torney.

~8.-A. Bowing, Custodian, Moore Wal-
fare Building, re-salary of Mr. Alfred
Lind, day janitor at Moore Welfare
Building. -— 17265. Commissioner of
Public Affairs.

Repoerts of Otficers

Manager of Park Department re-
condemnation of lands on Minnesota
Point for Park Point Project.—17266,
Received.

Director of Public Health, reporting
on. licenges.—17257. Same.

Purchasing Agent reporting bids for
thawing service for street servicez and
gas and water mains belonging fo the
Water and Light Denpt.—17268. Same,

Same. reporiing bids fer furn
the Park Dept. with shipiap and
way pine.—17263. Same.

Unfinished Business

The resolution by Mayor Snively ac-
cepting offer of the Park Realty Co.
to sell to the city of Duluth certain
properties in Upper and Lower Dul 3
Qatika Beach Addition and the Refcree's
Plat of Minnesota Point, for Minne-
sata Point Development, was laid over
for one week under the provisions of

3y Commissioner Farrell

Wheareas an emerge
g the immediate pu
biock No. § SR8 f
N, 268664 complere wi
l b;sh{nggs and locks ¢
repairs (o a F. . Ik vEuek i
to the Diision bf Eublic Won heis
the usual time to advertise for pio
cannot bhe given, and ids
Whereas an emargency exists for tp

ion of public peace, health d‘}g
vequiring the immediate puy
ze of said motor block cmnm@fg
\;;hllch edmergf.zuc_\' is h ! Tefi g
declared to exist within the meaniy
?f section 11 of the city c:hal-ter‘(ﬁ]ﬁ.‘:";l-f

ore i

Resotved that the Waukesha Mo
Co. be and it is herzby awa:':l'cﬂ‘:){{-:g
(,:on_tract far furnis nz the :bove s
terial on its hid of $127.11 net £ o b
Wankesha, Wisconsin, Payable out .'3'[
Public Works Fund, Budget Tiem
PWE-1603. T o

Commissioner  Farrell moved the
adoption of the preamble of the resolu-
tion and it was declared adopted upnn
the following vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin., Culbert-
son, Farrell,
Snively—3. "

Nays—None. :

Commigsioner Farrell then moved
the adoption of the resolution and it
was declared adopted upon the follow-
ing vote:

Yeas-—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
son, Farrell, Williams and Mayor
Snively—3.«

Nays—None.

Adopted Nowv, 23, 1535

Approved Nov. 23, 18388,

Y SERIBLS requpp.
13S0 0L A mogp
a motgp
Euideg

i
2

On motion of Commissioner Culberi-
son the Council adjourned at 12:45
O'Clock P. M. to meei at 2 Q'Clock

P. M. today.
C. D. JERONIMUS,
City Clerk.

At an adjourned meeting Uf‘a’\’:thﬂ City
Ceuncil held on Menday., November
ag;-d, 1936, at 2 O'Clock P. .. the fol-
lowing Council members were present:

Commissicners  Bedin,  Culbertson.
Farrell, Williams und Mayor Snively

Abhsent—DNMNone.

v Snively Lhe #Lili-
rember i
re apk
A pen 8

On ometi
es of G 1t
1, 16th and 12
publizhed in

At this time
iis Johnson,

ative tv

ed t1 a3 %:
the Cit L o

hing of bus se

jderution ul

Intrieduction and O
Ordinane

The foliowing entitled crdinante was

tlhie Cily Charter.

vead fur the third time:

O make

Williams and WMayor:

OoF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1936

5.1
[y

By Mayor Saively:

An ordinance providing for and res-
ulating the removal of snow and  ice
from sidewalks and sirests within the:
limits of the city of Duluth, and C
viding penalties for the violation thevs

f.
© Mayor Spively moved the pas
the ordinance and it was d
passed upeon the following vote:

as—Clommissioners Boedin, Culbert-
son,  Trarretl,  Williams, and Mayor
Snively—>5.

Nays—None, -

Reports of Officers

Purchasing Agent reporiing bids for
furnishing and delivering to the Pub-
lic Works Dept. two Crawler iype
tractors of approximately 5it ton ca-
pacity _and two Type snow plows.
ete,—17270. Received.

City Engineer submitting profile of
established grade on Lemon St irom
Haven Si. to Arlington Avenue,—17271.
City Engineer.

Uniinished Business

The resolutions by Commissioner
Farrell rejecting hids for {uraishing
Division of Public Works with trac-
tors and snow plows; awarding con-
{raet to Road Machinery and Sup-
plics Co. for furnishing Division of
Public Works with two Allis-Chalmers
Tractors and two Model 130 Baker,
full hydrauliec snow plows, and award-
ing contract for furnishing Division
of Public Works with one only 1935
TUged Caterpillar Diesel Aute Patrol
ote., were laid over until Wednesday,
Novemher 25th, 1936, for further con-
sideration.

The resoiution by Commissioner Far-
rell ordering the constr on of a
storm  sewer in London Road from
42nd Avenue East to 200 Ft. east of
43rd Avenue East, and at intersec-
tion of 47th Avenue Hast. was laid
over for one week under the provi-
sions of the City Charter.

The resolution by Commissioner Far-
rell approving unclassified work order
WNo. 1 on State Highway Project No.
65-09. (Kenwood Avenue) in the sum
of  $1,878.00, was laid over untif
Wednesday, November 25th, 1936, for
further consideration.

The resclution by Commissioner Bo-
din awarding cconfract for furnishing
the City of Duluth with thawing serv-
ices for street services and gas and
water mains, etc.. was laid over fov
one week under the provisions of the
City Charter.

Motions and Resolutions
By Mayor Snively:

Begolved, that the Burns Lumber
Co  be and it is hereby awarded the
contract for furnishing and delivering
to the Park Department, 5.000 hoard

pieces (560 board feet) 2x6x14” No. 3
rough Norway pine on its bid of $4635.62
less 2% 10th proximo. Payable out of
Welfare Fundg, Park Department,
Budget Iteri WP Ordean Trust Fund.
Mayor Snively moved the adoption
of the reselution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:

Teaz—Commissjonars Bodin, Culbert-
gon, Farrell. Williams and HMayor
Snively—>o,

Nays—None

adopted Nov. 23, 1936
Approved Nov. 23, 1938

By Commissioner Williams:

Resolved, that bills are hereby al-
lowed. and it is hereby directed tha
orders be drawn on the city treasur
to pay the same, as follows:

. Public Safety Fund
Fire Department—

Aceme Laundry Co. aooooovmoo 3 41,57
Excelsior Cleaners & Laun-

TBIRTS: sor s oy e e 6.04
Exterminating Service Co. - 9.50

Pablic Safety Fand

Police. Department— )
Black & Decker Mtg. Co. -3 14,58

Constans, Ine. oo o 17.20
Kelley-How-Thomson Co. - 64,04
Minnesota Power & Light Co.
on Contract Nop. 3761 . 228.79
Western Union Telegraph __. 8.75
Martin Wold Co. - oo 47.00
Zinsmaster Bread Co, -- : 5.17
Public Safely Fund
Health Department— )
George H. Crosby Motor Co. 3 8.3u
Kelley-How-Thomson Co. . .- 7.94
Northwestern Bell Telephone 18,50
C¢. L. Dakland Radiator Bhop A.60
St. Mary's Hospital on Con-
tract No. 4272 oo 32004
Public Welfare Furd
Yoo Department—
Minnesota Power & Light Co.
on Contract No, 3761 ___.__§ 138.94
Willie Luumber Co. .. ___ 5.32
Zoo Dept. Contingent Fund - 102.84
Public Works Fund
Duluth News-Tribune on Con-
tract No. 4287 __. ... - o 6.70 |
Standard Salt & Cement Co.
on Contract No, 4285 __ .. - 199,40
Water & Light Department __ 169.17
Whitney Corporation on Con-
tract No. 4234 5.75
Willie Lumber Ca. 26.25

Permanent Improvement Fund
Divigion of FPublic Works ... § 1,450.79
Standard Salt & Cement Co. on

each of 67 and 8° No. 4 shiplap; 648
pieces (6,048 board feet) Ixdxi4’ and 40

Crntract No, 4285 __.._.____ 1,142.87
Whitney Corporation on Con-
fraet e 429 e ooy 798.558
Julien & TBroman on Con-
tract No. 4419 1,823.50
Public [tility Furd
Crane Co. on Contract No
A38F . aEal beesmmssmes 3§ 322.40
Cudahy Packing Co. oo 28.81



(H1h PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL
Duluth-Saperior Transit Co._ 129.60 Airport Fund
Harker Plumbing & Heating 15.00 | ogmmercial Electric Co. .. ___$ 10.00
Bl T e sl Bl me (RaTebR At > = B
C Mehrmlan 777777777 Saitet 1500 | X ey-How-Thomson Co. ____ 27.44
Minneapolis-Honeywe Reg- ity icitvy F

e, ! w1 6% ity Publicity Fund

Minnesota Power & Light Co.
on Contracts No. 3647 & No.
BIBL  covtersi e e s

Northland Greyhound Lines

Northwestern Bell Telephone
on Contract No. 2685 .. -

Noarthwestern Wiping Cloth -

Park Department . ____. 40.14
Pittsburgh Equitable Meter . 85.00
Poirier Tent & Awning Co. —_ 7.25
Divigion of Public Works __- 66.69
Purchasing Agent’'s Fund _._ 18269
Robbing Publishing Co., Inc.. 1.00
Helmer Sather . ..- 15.00

Servel, Ine. on Contract No.

T 395.44
Standard Salt & Cement Co.

on Contract No. 4285 - 7.5u
Sterling Motor Co. ____ - 51.54
Surface Combustion Corp. on

Contract No. 4358 . ..—___ 114.17
Thomsen Foundry Co. on

Contract No, 4437 475.8%
Universal Crane Co. 14.85
Viscosity Qil Co. . 20.70
. C. Wakeman, Treas, Grand

Ave, Lighting Fund ._____ 5.00
Water & Light Department - 169.8%
Wilder Manufacturing Co. - 43.15

Generul Fund

A & E. Supply Co. e $ 13.44
Collier Printing Co. ___.—-._._. 147.70
Consumers Coal Co. on Con-

tract No. 4400 o _. - 786.52
Duluth News-Tribune on Con-

tract No, 4287 . St 4hR.21
Duluth-Superior Transit Co. _ 5.0
Duluth Herald .- = 1.80
F. G. German ... .. __.i._- 15.00
F. W. Johnson, Purchasing

Agent ... 5.25
Kelley-How-Thomscn Co. 1 9.54
Blu D. Lautz Co. ... - 6.4
Marshall-Wells Co. on Con-

tract No. 442 . _ ... .. 35.50
Minnesota Power & Light Ca.

on Contract No. 3781 ____ 202.50
Northwestern Bell Telephone

Co. on Contract NNo. 2543 __ 20.15
Sam M. Owens, Sheriff ... 99.82
Postmaster, Duluth _ .. _____. 75,90
Proctor Water & Light Co. on

Contract No. 43083 .- 30.48%
Dr. P. 8. Rudie . __ . ... 3.00
2t, Louis County Work Farm 199.20
Helmer Sather ._____ s SRS i3.156
Twin Ports Assn on Purchas-

ing Agents _____ __ ...__ AP 30.00
Water & Light Department ._ 1.00
Neville Lee .o 7.00

Tnemployment Projects Fand
E. I. DuPont de Nemours __ % 10.0%
Kelley-How-Thomson Co. ____ 26.69
The Macmillan Co, .o 1,76

Marshall-Wells Co. _ 109.74
Park Realty Co, - acomoooo 52.50
United Electric Service ._____ 8.7%
Willie Lumber Co. .. 6.€3
Woodstock Typewriter Sales 10,00

Duluth Retail Merchants Assn. i
on Contract No. 4420 ._____ $ 300000
Duluth Publicity Bureau ... 360.54

Permanent Improvement Revelving
Fund
A. U, Shipman on Cfmtract$

o e L . 118 81
Standard Construciion Co. on
Contract No. 3458 .. - 570.45
Firemen’s Relief Fund
Firemen's Reliel Fund __.__.§ 4,78%.06
Paolice Pension Fund
Police Pension Fund __ .. ____ 310,40Y.64
Port Aunthority Fund
J W. Lyder, Treas, Port Au-
thotity cooee acamcaos IO 33.77¢
Construction Account PWA Docket
No. 1030
Nelson & Hatner on Contract
No., 4254 ... % DBZIY
John Wiinamaki on Contract
N BIARE, o s s s 549,84
Rhude & Berg on Contract
W ADBE cmosissesunaee s 667.96
Julien & Broman on Contract
No, 4257 __ oo . 295,20
John Wiinamaki on Contract
No., 4288 e 613.55

.
Construction Account PWA Docket
No. Minnesota 1058RS5

Permanent Improvement Re-
volving Fund oo~ 3 52.11

Construetion Account PWA Docket
No. Minnesota LIZZES
Neison & Hafner on Contract
Na: 8491 - oo vo v s
Permanent Improvement Re-
volving Fund

8 5,707.75
48.20

Commissioner Willlams moved «the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deflar'ed adopted upon the followinz
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin. Culbert-
son. Williams and Mayor Snively—d.

Nays—None.

Adopted Dec. 21, 1834,

Approved Dec. 23, 1936,

By Commisgioner Farrell:

Resolved, that an extension ot time
from December 15, 1936, to January
1, 1937, be and it is hereby granted
to the Standard Construction Compan¥
on its Contract No. 3498 for the con-
struction, repairing, and relaying of
plank walks in the City of Duluth in
1936, preovided that the surety on. its
bond shall first file its written con-
sent thereto in form approved by the
City Attorney.

Resolved Further. that said Stand-
ard Construction Company pay the

OF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1936 fiti

sum of $3.50. the estimated cost of
publishing this resolution,
Commissioner Bodin moved the adop
tion of the resolution and it was de
clared adopted upon the following vote
Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert
son, Williams and Mayor Snively -—+
Nays—None,
Adopted Dec. 21, 1936.
Approved Dec. 23, 1936

N
By Commissioner Cnlbertson:
Resolved, that the following appli-
¢ations tor licenses be and the same
are hereby granted as follows:

0ff Sale Non Intoxicating Mall
Beverage
Peterson, Lois, 1431 E. Superior St
(Transfer from Julia Ruttle, -licens«
No. 7058).

Shooting Gallery

Wilson, J. €., (1 month), 633 W,
Superior St

Resolved further. that the tollowing
application for transfer of license be
and the same is hereby granted. and
hend accompanying same be approved,
upon the payment of $3.50. cost of
publishing resolution:

On Sale Non-Intoxicating Aalt
Beverage

Miller, W. M., 415 Kast- 4th St
{Transter fromr Miller & Maknwski,
license No. 6842).

Cormmissioner Culbertson moved Lhe
adontion of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the foilowine
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert
son, Williams and Mayor Snively—4.

Nays—None,

Adopted Dec, 21, 1430,

Approved Dec. 23 1936.

By Commissioner Culbertson:

Resolved, that Dr. C. I. Krantz he
and he hereby is appointed as tem-
pOrary epidemiologist during the pe-
riod December 26, 1936. to January
9, 1037, at a salary of 337.50 per week,
pavable out of Public Safety Fund
Health Department, SH-10, 802

Commissioner Culbertson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert
son, Williams and Mayor Snively —d4.

Nays—DNone.

Adopted Dec. 21, 1936,

Approved Dec. 23, 1836.

Oon motion of Commissioner Barlin
the Council adiourned at 2:37 O'Clock
. M.

. D. JERQNIMLUS,
City Clerk.

_ OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS
COUNCIL CHAMBER, DULTUTH,
Minn.. December 23rd. 1936, Wednes-
day, 10 O'Clock A. M.
Regular meeting:
Roll call:
Present—Commissioners Bodin, Cul-
}Jert/.zson. Williams and Mayor Snive-

Absent—Commissioner Farrell—1,

Fresentation of Pelitions and OGther
Communications

_Arvo Labhti, Claim for Personal In-
juries.-~17361. City Attorney.

David Fox, Same.—17362. Same.

Ostrid Jensen, Sams. 17363, Same.

Christ Johnson, Claim for Damages.
—17364, Same.

Henry L. Morin, District Director,
W. P. A, re-3 stall garages ror Du-

Clommissioner of Pub-

lic Works.

Duluth Superior Transit Company,
submitting plan for furnishing bus
zervice on London Road in licu of that
outlined 1n resolution adopted hy the
City Council on Monday. December 21.
1936.—17368. Received.

Ethel B. Norris, Chairman, London
Road Bus Committee, favoring al-
ternate plans of Duluth Superior
Transit Company for furnishing bus
service on London Road.—17367. Re-
ceived.

TReports of Officers

City Council's Insurance Commitiee,
reporting on insurance on steam boil-
ers pwned by the City of Duiuth.—
17368. Commissioner of Public Safety
for resolution.

Asst, City Attorney, re-vight of way
through the Government Fish Hatch-
ery Grounds between 60th Avenue E
and Lester River Bridge.—17369. Cily
Attorney for action.

Purchasing Agent reporting bids for
furnishing the City of Duluth with
green birch slabs for Public Works
Dept.; automobile batteries for various
City Department; for publication  of
proceedings of City Counecil; ete.; fur-
nishing electric light bulbs; automo-
mile, motorcycle and truck tires of
regular tread design; ete.; Gasoline;
paper towels, toilet tissue; Iautomobile
lubricating oil; washed and screened
zand and gravel, crushed rock, crusher
zand and wash concrete sand and port-
able snow fence for public works depl.
and Airport.—17370. Received.

City Engineer reporting bids for con-
struction ol storm sewer in London
Road from 42nd Avenue West, cote.—
17371, Same.

5

Unfinished Business

The resolution by Mayor Snively au-
lhorizing contract with Oftto M. Olsen
for preparation of final plans and spe-
cificationg for bathhouse and recrea-
tional building in connection with Min-
nesota Point Dev. Hee. Unit, was laid
over for one week under the provisions
af the City Charter.



620 PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

with the provisions of Extra Bession
Taws, 1935-1936. Chapter 44.

Mayor Snively moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
andopted upon the following vote:

Yeas—Commissionars Bodin, Culbert-
son, Williams and Mayor Snively—4.

Nays—None.

Adopted Dec. 30, 1836.

Approved Dec. 30, 1936,

By Mayor Snively:

Resolved, that the proper City Of-
ticials be and hereby are authorized
to enter into contract with Otto M.
Olgen for preparing final plans and
specifications for the bathhouse and
recreational  building in  connection
with the Minnesota Point development
recreational unit at a cost of 2.4%
of the estimated costs on fthe basis
of regular contract work, not to ex-
ceed fhe total sum of $1.488.00, pay-
able out of Unemployment Projects
Fund, Park Point Improvement.

- Mayor Snively moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was reclared
adopted upon the following vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-~
son, Williams and Mayor Snively—4.

Nays—None.

Adopted Dec. 30, 1936.

Approved Dee. 30, 1936.

By Mayor Snively:

Resolved, that the Duluth News-
Tribune is hereby designated the of-
ficial paper of the city of Duluth for
the wyear 1937 and the contract for
publishing the proceedings of the city
counecil of the city of Duluth and all
other matters required by law to be
published by the city of Duluth is
hereby awarded to the Duluth News-
Tribhune on its bid for said publica-
tions at the rate of 90c per folio for
the first insertion- and 45c¢ per folio
for each subseguent insertion; also
an additional charge of 25¢ per folio
on first ingertion of tabulated matter;
also ta furnish 200 bound pamphiets
of previous week's proceedings, all in
accordance with specifications at $1.20
per page, This bid is nel. Payable
out of General Fund, Budget Item
(31502A-1504. .

Mayvor Snively moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adepted upon the following vote:

Yeas-—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
son., Willlams and Mayor Snively—4.

Nays—None.
Adopted Dec. 30, 1936,
Approved Dec, 30 1936,

By Commissioner Williams:

Resolved, that the Manager of the
Zoo Department is hereby directed to
see that the animals in the animal
enclosure Jlocated in the Northeast
cornet  of the Fairmount Park Zoo,
shall he moved not later than May 1,

1537, and that said location sh
he used tor any future animé?nsrg?f
age, unless so directed Dby  Councj)
action. i
Commissioner Willlams moved the
adoption of the resolution and it wag
declared adopted upon the foliowiné
vote:
Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
gon., Williams and Mayor Suivelv—g,
Nays—None. :
Adopted Dec. 30, 1936,
Approved Dec, 30, 1936,

By Commisgioner Williams:
Resolved, that the City Attorney is
hereby authorized and directed to ob-
tain the opinion of Messrs. Chapman
& Cutler, Attorneys-at-Law. Chicagy
Illincis, as to the form and legality
of the proposed legislative bill, au-
thorizing the issuance of $50,000 of
municipal unemployment projeot s
bonds, to be presented by the City
of Duluth for passage at thé 1937 Sed-
sion of the State Legislature; and
Be It Further Resolved.  that the
Cily Attorney is hereby authorized
and directed to gu to Chicago, if nec
essary, to confer with said Mess
Chapman & Cutler on said proposed
legislative bill, at an expensge not to
exceed $100, payable ocut of General
Fund, G 1510 8, upon the presenta-
tion to the proper city officers of a
verified and itemized statement of ac-
count. . ‘
Commisgioner Willlams moved the
adoption of'the resolution and it was
deg]ared adopted’ upon the fiollowing
vote: :
Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
son, Williams and Mayor Snively—d
Nays—None.
Adopted Dec. 30, 1836
Approved Dec. 20, 1936

By Commissioner Williams:
Resolved, that the Marshall-Wells
Company be and they _hereby are
awarded  the contract for furpishing
and delivering approximately &5 bat-
rels of automobile lubricating oil in
accordance with specifications, as may
be needed, during the year 1937, on
their following bid: SAE 10W and

20W @ 386c per galion; SAE 10 @

32-3¢ per gallon; SAE 20 @ 32-lsc per
gallon; SARE 30 @ 82-l4c per gallon;
SAE 40 4@ B32c per gallon; SAE 50
@ 31-%c per gallon; SAE 60 @ 31-%ac
per gallon and SAE 70 @ B8l-% per
gallon. The estimated amount of this
contract is §$1,5060.00, the terms being
1% 10th proximo, payable out of Gen-
eral Fund Budget Item G1510-J.

Commissioner Williams moved the
adoption of the resoclution and it was
degIared adopted upon the following
volte: .

Yeag—Commissioners Bodin. Culbert-
son, Williams and Mayor Snively—d.

Nays—None,

Adopted Dec. 30. 1936.

Approved Dec. 30, 1936,

0¥ THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1936 Bz

Ry Commissioner Williams:

Resolved, that the DMarshall-Wells
Company be, and it is hereby award-
od the contract for furnishing and de-
livering to the City of Duluth. for use
in the varicus city departments. Ken-
tucky Ilectric Light Rulbs complying
with Federal specifications WL 101
and supplements thereto, in an  esti-
mated amount of $1,200.00 less a trade
dizcount of 406, and a cash discount
of 2% 10th proximo, payable out of
General Fufid. Budget Item G 1510 J

Commissioner Williams moved the
adoptinon of the resnlution and It was
cletclared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas--Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
aon. Williams and Mayor Snively—i.

Nays—DNone.

Adopted Dec. 30, 1936,

Approved Deec, 30, 1828

By Commissioner Williams:

Resolved, that the Martin F. Falk
Paper Company be and it is hereby
awarded the contract for furnishing

and delivering to the various city de-

partments during the year 1937 the
following estimated’quantities:

250 (Cases WMvergreen Junior papes
lowels 4 $2.79,

125 Cages Colonial Highgrude paper
towels @ $1.04.

45 (ases 10-1b. Evergreen Rocky
Mountain Toilet tissue @ $4.64,

10 Cages 8-o0z Motched Oval Toilet
tizsne O 82.84. )

15 Cases 1,000-Sheet Round toilet tis-
sue @ 3$2.84. .

Or an estimated amount of $1,350.00
less 2% in 10 days. payable out of the
General Fund, budget item G-151C J.

Commissioner Williams moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vore:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
som, Williams and Mayor Snively—4.

Nays—None.

Adopted Dec. 30. 1536.

Approved Deec, 30, 1936,

By Commissioner Williams:

Resolved, that the Northern OU
Company be, and it is hereby award-
eod a contract for furnishing and deliv-
ering autcmohile, motoreycle and
fruck tires, in accordance with our
specifications and their bid dated De-
comber 21, 1836, offering a discount of
259, and 109, with a cash discount of
Sc 10th proximo from their latest
available resale price list, Federal ex-
cize tax not included, Estimated
amount nf contract $5,000.00. pavable
out of the General Fund, Budgel Item
43 1510 J. o . )

Commissioner Willlams moved  the
adoption of the resclution and it was
deelared adopted upon the following
vote:

J‘tfika:s—C(rmmissioners Baodin, Culbert-
aon, Williams and Mayor Snively—d4.

Nays—Naone.

adopted Dec. 20, 1836

Approved Dec. 300 1836,

By Commissioner Williamg:
 Resolved, that the Gloke Dil & Re-
tining Co. be and it is hereby award-
ed the contract for furnishing and de-
livering to the wvarious city depart-
ments during the year 1937 approxi-
matel{_}'ul%:DOU gallgns ]of gasoline on
its following cost  plus uotation .
Btate tax 3¢, freight $.03168 ;qs?é?gﬂin-
apeetion fee $.0004, handling charge 1¢
or a fixed charge of $.07208. Cost to be
determined by low guotation on U, S.
motor 68-70 Octane as puhlished in
each Friday's issue of the Chicago
Journal of Commerce, less 29 10th
proximo, said price to govern ail gaso-
line purchased for seven days com-
mencing on the following Sunday. Any
change in freight rate, inspection fee.
state or federal tax will alter this bid.
Service stafion gasoline to be billed on
the same basis plus 3¢ & gallon. BEsti-
mated amount, $18.000.00. Payable out
of General Fund, Budget Item
¢ 1510 J.

Commissicner Williams moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote:

Veas-—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
san, Williams and Mayor Snively-—4.

Nays—None.

Adopted Dec. 30, 1936

approved Dec. 30, 1936,

By Commissioner Farrell:

Besolved, that the action of the Di-
vision of Public Works In_making the
following purchase from Willie Lum-
ber Company, without first securing a
requisition therefor, be and the same is
hereby approved: October 22, 1836, 200
lin. ft. 2x& Used Pine @ §$25.00 per M,
%6.68. and 60 lin. ft. 4x6 Used Pine @
30,00 per M. 23.60, in the total amouni
af §1C.28,

Resclved further, that the propef
city officers are hereby anthorized
and direclted to draw an order on ‘the
Fublic Works Fund, Budget Item
PW3-909, in favor of Willie Lumbet
Company, in the amount of $10.28.

Commisgioner Bodin maoved  the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Culbert-
son, Williams and Mayor Snively—4.

Ways—None,

Adopted Dec. 30, 1936

Approved Dec, 30, 1936

By Commissioner Farrell: »

Resolved, that whenevel any divigionr
or department of the City of Duluth
finds it necessary to hire or rent eguip-
ment cn an hourly or daily basis m
order fto do work lor which appro-
priation has been made in the annual
budgel ordinance of the City of Du-
juth, rhe head of such division or de-
partment may hire or rent such equip:
ment, and charge the cost ol suci
hire or rental against the apprapriaf:
item designated in such budget ardi-
nanee; and



